9/18/25, 10:1»9 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

2009 CHEVROLET MALIBU 2LT

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1G1Z)57759F188148

Country of Assemnbly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 272,427 Kim

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In;
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:Ilvhr.carfax.cal?id--ZmbSBB4PNAwquF5%2By6b443h%2BXSVVF3a

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BO) #: 63787193
Report Date: August 22, 2025 | 7:56 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

11 Service Records Found

;"1 This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.ca rfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
" available to CARFAX Canada as of August 22, 2025 (or ance all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
compiete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
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9/18/25, 10:49 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

2 Lien Check

p . st kst s e e e i s,

e et b s by, i i,

-
- & No lien records found in British Columbia,

e

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historicafly been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

s If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and refied

Ifa VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot on it o their detriment to 3 raximum amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3) Five
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. Thousand Dellars Canadian ($5,000.00),

whichever is ower,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

/\\ Accident/Damage

NWINCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2018 May 5 British Columbia, Canada
: Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate DatE:: n/a $2,446.96 :
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER $2,298.22
€ 2019 )Jan 19 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR ;IDE | Estimate Date: n/a ) ( $3,318.98 |
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR SIDE $3,080.80
@ 2021 Apr1 British Columbia, Canada
1 Estimate: RIGHT REAR CMQRNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,043.71
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $963.02
& 2021 Jul 24 British Cofumbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $996.64
Claim: COLLISION LEFT SIDE $996.64

Other Damage Records

1G1Z)57759F188148
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2o, 10:49 AM.

RECORD DATE
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© 2015 May 10

British Columbia, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

st it e st sttt et

Glass Record

& 2020 Sep 13 British Columbia, Canada

AMOUNT

$623.43

@ 2022 Mar 3

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairabie,

# This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Aug 2% 71,525 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2017 Aug 3 116,494 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Feb 18 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Inspection performed
= Alignment checked
*  Tire checked
2021 Aug 26 185,477 KM Express Care Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance parformed
Air fiiter checked
*  Oil and filter changed
2021 5ep 20 187,548 Kt Supertech Automotive Services Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Cooling system checked
+  Front wheel bearing(si/hub(s} replaced
+  Serpentine belt replaced
2024 Feb 26 239,536 KM Express Care Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurnbiz, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
*  Qiland filter changed
2024 Jul19 250,169 KM Express Care Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

*  Oiland filter changed

https:/lvhr.carfax.ca,’?id=2mb8884PNAwquF5%2By6b443h%ZBXvaf3a

1G1Z)57759F188148
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8/18/: E
25, 10.4}9 AM_ CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2024 Dec 30 261,554 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator Vehicle serviced
& Cooling L1d *  Exterior lights checked
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Jan 29 263,092 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator Vehicle serviced
& Cooling Ltd *  Brake fluid flushed/changed
Nanaimo, British Colurbia, Canada *  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

- Giland filter changed

2025 May 2 268,455 KM Express Care

Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
*  OQiland filter changed

2025 Jun 19 272,427 KM Express Care Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Fuids checked
Oil and fitter changed

i &5 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit Gii's wekbsiza, {https://my.gm.cafgm/en/recalls)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

!
% & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

L SR

Detailed History

DETAILS

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

2009 Mar 9 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recal Issued
Recall # NO90041
2009 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2010 May 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2011 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 May 4 Motaor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Apr19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa} Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columnbia, Canada New Owner reported

1G1Z)57759F188148
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9/ 8.’2:5, 10:49 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

.‘ . ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2014 Apr 24 48,393 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 May 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2014 Aug 19 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N130036

2015 May 10 Insurance Records Glass Record $623.43
British Columbia, Canada

2015 May 23

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 May 21

: Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Aug 29 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Aug 3 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Ot 18 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 May 5 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2018 May 5 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2018 May 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2019 jan 19 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR SIDE
British Colurnbia, Canada

2019 jan 19 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR SIDE

2018 May 12 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Feb 18 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Sep 13 Insurance Records Glass Record $544.51

British Columbia, Canada

1G1Z)57759F 188148
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9/18/25, 10:49 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

: ‘ ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Apr 1 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Apr [nsurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER
2021 May & Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2021 Jul 24 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2021 jul 24 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT SIDE
2021 Aug 26 185,477 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Sep 20 187,548 KM Supertech Automotive Services  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 3 Insurance Records Glass Record $84.00
British Columbia, Canada
2022 May 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2023 May 17 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
' 2024 Feb 26 239,536 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2024 ui 19 250,169 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Dec 30 261,554 KM NAPA AUTOPRG Auto Check Service Record Vehicle serviced
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 jan 29 263,092 KM NAPA AUTOPRCO Auto Check Service Record Vehicle serviced
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
: Canada
2025 May 2 268,455 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

1G1Z)57759F188148

https:llvhr.carfax.ca.’?id=2mb8884PNAwquF5%ZBy6b443h%2BXvaf3a
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9/18/25, 10:49 AM_

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2025 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2025 Jun 19 272,427 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced :

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBL Disclaimer
Ther information supplied by ICBC is & report of the vehicl's status and th
* vehicles so/d by Insurance companles 25 salvaga

sahage vehicies which have been rebuit, inspected, and relicanseq
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be reseld
The vehidle status may not represent the vehide accurately for 2 number of r2as0;
chaims history 15 2 report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC ar
addirion, the estimare Informaticn ™ay not recessarlly reflect the actual cost of
Consurmers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statement of limitations at hregs

HCBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanie to obtain

2 vehicle's daims history, Vehicte status shows whether a vehicie is qualified 10 be licensed and is used o track:

- for parts

S, Indluding a weitten-off vehicle that hasn't been reported 1o the 8.C. veh
d outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for varlous reason
repalrs, list the arez of the vehiie that sustained the greatest force of img.
F.‘ag:ps.‘;céa:.ecmfregwzrqttcm:hrmmmmon.m o,

more fomplete assessment of the vehicle's conditian,

icle ragistry or a vehlcfe with majar darmage that was repalred by its owner,
5, including the awner did not make a clalm to ICBC or ICBC has denjed the
act, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

The vehicle
claim. In

This vehicle history repert s compiled from multple data sources. It Is not always possiole for CARFAX Canada ULC or lts source data providers to abtain <omplete information an any one vehicle. Zar example, there may be other title, brandgs,
reglstrations, declarations, accident Informazion, service recerds, recall Information, cdometer readings or other informatlon where discrepancies that 3pply to this vehice are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and Informatien from external sources believed to be reflable, but no responsibiflty Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or |ts agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is whereds basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressty disclzim alf warranties, express o Implied, including any warranties of t , Accuracy, merck ty, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particuiar purpose regarding this report of its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall Se llable for any losses, expenses or damages in tonnection ‘with any report or any Information contalred within a reparr,
Including the accuracy thereof or any defay or faliure to provide a report or any Infermation, Other Infarmation about the vehicle thatis the subfect matter of this vehicle history report, Including probiems, may not have besn reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one Important tool, Ut your next used car. By obtaining, reviewlng andfor using this vehicle history repart, you agree to be bound by all of the

along with 2 vehicle inspection and test drive, to make 2 better decision zbo
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditicns of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as sach may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada.
Stvene tr i aadaheut-<art oy

rivacy-leomiicondivisns-ofuse

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All #ights reserved.
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